DECISION 

The Tribunal determines a rent of £1,100 (One Thousand One Hundred 
Pounds) Per Calendar Month with effect from 1 May 2025. 

FULL REASONS 

Background 

1. By way of an application given to the Tribunal dated 14 April 2025 (received by 
the Tribunal on 15 April 2025), the Applicant (‘’the tenant’’) of Flat 1, Lasham

[...]

hearing that flat 3 had been let at £1,300 per calendar month from 1 August 2025. 

55. Taking the letting of flat 3, coupled with its own expert, general knowledge of 
rental values in the area, the Tribunal determines that the market rent for the 
property in good tenantable condition is £1,300 (One Thousand, Three Hundred 
Pounds) Per Calendar Month. 

56. From Mr Clark’s Statement and confirmation given orally at the hearing, the 
Tribunal determines there are a number of features of a typical letting of a flat in 
the open market which differ from the subject and for which adjustments are to

[...]

Market rent (per calendar month)                                       £1,100  

68. The Tribunal therefore decided that the rent at which the property might 
reasonably be expected to be let in the open market by a willing landlord under 
the terms of this assured tenancy was £1,100 (One Thousand One Hundred 
Pounds) Per Calendar Month. 

69. The tenant has made no representations that the starting date for the new rent 
specified in the landlord’s notice would cause him undue hardship. 

70. Accordingly, the Tribunal directs that the new rent of £1,100 Per Calendar Month